
i.' 

• 

MEETING OF THE C9.WlISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

MONDAY. SEPTm~ER 8TH, A.D.19l9. 

PF~SENT: Honorable Sam C. Bell, Mayor, presiding and Commissioners Coy. Heuermann, 

Wright. Absent, Lambert. 

Minites of prev~ous meeting were ordered approved. 

The following pet~tions wete read and referred to Commissioner of Streets and 

Public Improvements: 

For sanitary sewere on Government Hill. 

For paving and sewe~a Halliday Avenue. 

Petition of Busy Bee Auto Co. for permit t o install gasoline tank at 924 Garden St. 

wa.s read and referred to Commissioner' of Fire and Police. 

----
Commissioner Heuermann iutroduced the following ordinance, which was read and 

adopted by the following vote on roll ca1·1, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Heuermann,Wright. 

No. 164. AN ORDINANCE /1D -51-
Appropriating $114.80 to pay E.A.Huebner for constructing sidewalks. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the ·City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 

114.80 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1919 General Fund to pay 

F. .A.Huebner final estimate for sidewalks constructed on Fourth Street and Hackberry 

Street, as per estimate of City Engineer on file in office of City Auditor. 

Commissioner Coy introduced the following ordinances, which were r .ead and adopted 
.. 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Heuermann, Wright. 

No. 160 AN ORDINANCE -sS 
Appropriat ing $3037.81 for Special Pay Rolls. ' 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Ant onio, that, the sum of 

$3037.81 be and is hereby appropriated out of the funds hereinafter named to meet the 

Special Pay Rolls for the week ending September 7th, 1919, as follows, to-wf.t: 

No. 161 

1919 Genetal Fund 
Street Maintenance 

$3008.81 
29.00 

AN ORDINANCE -55',1 

Appropriating the sum of $117.00 in payment for band concert ib Koehler Park 

Sept 7 t 1919. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum 

of One Hundred and Seventeen ('117.00) Dollars be. and the same is hereby appropriates 

out of t~ Zoo FuUd in p~yment for one band concert held in Koehler Park on September 

7th, 1919. Concert consisting of twenty five men • 

. --
No. 162 AN ORDINANCE -st 

Appropriating $28,000.00 to pay regular merchants bills for month of August 

1919. 
, ,. 

BE I T ORDAINED by the Commis s ioners of the ~City of San Antonio, that t he sum of 

Twenty ·eight thpusand ($28,000.00) do l lars, or ' so much th ereof as may be necessary, be 

and is hereby appropriated out of the 1919 General Fund to pay mercha.nts bills for the 

27 



28 

month of August. 1919 for the following departments. ' 

City Hall Expenditures 
Police 
Health 
Fire 
Fire Alarm 
Engineering 
Street Maiutenance 
Parks & Plaza.s 
stre et Clea ning 
Plumbing & Sewer Inspwc. 
Markets e.nd Market House 
Rivers andDitches 
Cont ingenc i es 
Repair Shop 
Lights 
Water 
Sewer Cons. 
Police & Fire Sta. 

$747.110 
2328.60 

591.40 
2984.20 

283.50 
498.10 

2442.30 
1978.20 
2923.20 
197.80 
122.60 
340.50 

90.00 
1565.10 
4450.00 
5500.00 

563.80 
593.20 

$28000.00 

Commissio r. er Wright introduced the following ordinance. which was read and adopted 

by the following vote on roll call. to-wit: Ayes. Bell. Coy. Heuermann. Wright. 

No. 163 AN ORDINANCE 

Authorizing the rental from D. Villareal of a part of IJot 2, Ci ty Block 2415, for a. 
period of ten years for , a pol~ce sub-~tation building. 

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book ItF". ' pa.ge 

C,ornmiasioner Wright made the following recommendations: 

Petition of Martin Wright Elec. Co. for permit to erect elec sign for Frank. Bros, granted • 

Do. It " .. remove electric sign to ~ueen Theatre, 

grant.ed. 

Texas Company, for permit to construct drive-in filling station, River Ave. & Josephine st. , 

gra.nted. Adnpt,ed. 

Bids for furnishing one air compressor for rock drill for City Engineers Dept t' and 

for forage for the fire Dept. were opened and referred to City Purchasing Agent. 

Commissioner Coy made the following recommendations, which were adopted: 

Mrs. T.J.Noakes, for reduction of assessment, granted. 

Nopal Chemical Works, for reduction of assessment, granted. 

F.Herff, for correction of assessment, granted. ' 

Wm Gilmore, for correction of assessment, refused. 

L.H.McDaniel, fOTI~ correction of assessment, granted. 

On mati on, duly seconded a.nd carried, the meet ing adj ourned. 

~~ee APPROVED ~ 
----~~MA~Y~,O~R~.---, ------ATTES~~ 

C I r::y CL BRK. ..J -

• 

,! 

" ' 

I 

~ 

.. 

, 

~ , \, 

I ~ 
'\ I 


